

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 764 OF 2007

ANITA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and appln. under Article 142 of the Constitution of India and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahesh Tiwari, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the parties submit that there is possibility of amicable settlement between the parties. They pray that the matter may be referred to the Mediation Centre.

Accordingly, let the parties appear before the Delhi High Court Mediation Centre on November 25, 2008 at 10.30 a.m.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master